#### BRUCE I. KRAVITZ, P.A.

Attorney at Law

# 10200005643

January 23, 200

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 fcc \$155.00

Re:

ML Group, LLC

Our File No.: 22003.00

Dear Sir or Madam:

W02-3046

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for the above-referenced entity as well as this firm's check #6381 in the amount of \$133.75 representing the filing fee and the cost of a certified copy of the Articles. Please confirm by return mail as to the filing of same and forward the certified copy in the postage paid envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your time and attention to this matter.

100004830221--9 -01/28/02-01041--006 \*\*\*\*133.75 \*\*\*\*133.75

Very truly yours,

BRUCE I. KRAVITZ, P.A.

Linda-L. Kyte

Legal Assistant

/llk

Enclosures

Copy to: M L GROUP, LLC

E:\STI\CORP\DOCS\CLIENTS\Spears\Division of Corporations Ltr 012302.wpd

100004830221--s -02/15/02--01007--017 \*\*\*\*\*\*21.25 \*\*\*\*\*\*21.25

> FILED 02 FEB 13 PM 3: 39 SECRETARY OF STATE



February 1, 2002

LINDA L. KYTE BRUCE I. KRAVITZ, P.A. 11440 OKEECHOBEE BOULEVARD, SUITE 219 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

SUBJECT: ML GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W02000003046

We have received your document for ML GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$133.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

There is a balance due of \$21.25.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 902A00006314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR M L GROUP, LLC

#### ARTICLE I -NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: M L GROUP, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II -ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 12103 Areaca Drive, Wellington, Florida 33414.

## ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND RESIDENT AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the resident agent are:

Lawrence R. Spears, Jr. 12103 Areaca Drive Wellington, Florida 33414

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Lawrence R. Spears, Jr. Registered Agent

#### <u>ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT</u>

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company. The initial managers shall be Michelle M. Spears and Lawrence R. Spears, Jr.

02 FEB 13 PH 3: 39
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF FIRE

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Michelle M. Spears

Lawrence R. Spears, Jr.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 325 day of January, 2002, by Michelle M. Spears and Lawrence R. Spears, Jr., who are personally known to me or who have produced

and

identification..

(NP Seal)



E:\STI\CORP\DOCS\CLIENTS\Spears\M L Group LLC Articles.wpd